FORM PTO-1595 ( 08/05) (MODIFIED)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached document(s) or new address(cs) below.				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): CONAGRA PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached?				
2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):  Name. JONMOR INVESTMENTS, INC.  Address: 103 Baynard Building 3411 Silverside Road Wilmington, DE 19810  Country: USA Additional name(s) and address(es) attacks.	Name: Address:  Country: Iched?				
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s) October 2, 2006  Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Or,cr 9424, Confirmatory License Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name				
4. Application or Patent Number(s):	nent is being filed together with a new application.  13. Patent No.(s):  4,780,323     5,624,307  4,786,513     5,637,342  4,917,911     5,997,925  4,957,756     6,045,841  5,384,149  Yes				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778 2201 (facsimile)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Application(s): 3 + Patent(s): 9 - Total: 12  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 480.00				
	to above Deposit Account				
9. Signature:  Signature	November 30, 2006 Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

PATENT

700299766

REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0969

## EXECUTION COPY

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to JONMOR INVESTMENTS, INC. (hereinafter the Assignce) its entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringements, in the invention as fully set forth and described in ISRAELI PATENT NO. 11240 dated April 5, 1998, and entitled INTEGRATED PROCESS FOR PRODUCING MEAT PROTEIN, BROTH, MYOGLOBIN PIGMENT, FAT AND BONE MEAL, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

And Assignor on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed this 2nd day of October, 2006.

CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS, COMPANY, INC. ASSIGNOR

ACCEPTED JONMOR INVESTMENTS, INC., ASSIGNEE

Name: William 7 Holy 7.

Title: Authorized Representative

Name: Charles Mc Carriell
Title: President

1

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0970

#### EXECUTION COPY

### PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC.**, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment of the patent applications (the "Patent Applications") and Letters Patent (the "Patents") of the United States listed on <u>Exhibit "A"</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, **JONMOR INVESTMENTS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 103 Baynard Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, DE 19810 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and any patents which may be issued thereon, the Patents, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in the Patent Applications and any patents which may be issued thereon, the Patents, and the inventions covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents or any patents issued on the Patent Applications, are granted, reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 2. Assignor makes no warranties or representations concerning or relating to the Patent Applications or Patents that are not expressly set forth therein.
- 3. Assignor does not warrant or represent that said Patent Applications or Patents are free of defects, are of any particular scope, are valid, or enforceable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent and Patent Application Assignment to be signed by its duly appointed agent having full authority to convey its property.

[Signature Appears on Following Page.]

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0971

DATED: October <u>2</u> , 2006	CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC., Assignor	
	By: Well A Det. Name: William J. H. J. Title: Nathana d. Regrandian	
STATE OF NEBRASKA )		
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) ss.	<i>T</i> >	
instrument to be his or her free act and deed	Jillian Jillia	
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska SHEROLYN S BENTON My Corput Exp. Oct. 6, 2007	Notery Public	
DATED: October, 2006	JONMOR INVESTMENTS, INC., Assignee	
	By: Charles me. Corrich  Name: Charles Mr. Carrick  Title: President	
STATE OF Delaware )		
STATE OF Delaware )  COUNTY OF <u>HewCasHe</u> )  ss.		
Before me personally appeared (instrument to be his or her free act and deed	this 3 day of October, 2006.  More of October, 2006.  More of October, 2006.  More of October, 2006.  More of October, 2006.	

# Exhibit A

Title	Country	Serial No./	Application Date/	Status
		Application No.	Issue Date	
Method of Pre-Cooking Sliced Bacon	USA	6,045,841	4/4/2000	Issued
Continuous Manufacturing Process	USA	5,997,925	12/7/1999	Issued
and Apparatus for Preparing				
Precooked Bacon				
Bacon Assembly and Method of	USA	4,917,911	4/17/1990	Issued
Making Same				
Method for Cooking Bacon	USA	5,637,342	6/10/1997	Issued
Method for Preparing Cooked or	USA	4,957,756	9/18/1990	Issued
Precooked Bacon				
Method for Reducing Fecal Leakage	U\$A	5,624,307	4/29/1997	Issuęd
and Contamination During Meat				
Processing				
Process of Preparing a Trichinac-	USA	4,780,323	10/25/1988	Issued
Free Pork Product				
Device For Forming An Impression	USA	2003/0170360	9/11/2003	Published
On Meat Products And Method Of		10/092,096		
Using The Same				
Package For Sliced Bacon Adapted	USA	4,786,513	11/22/1988	Issued
For Microwave Cooking		1		
Integrated Process for Producing	USA	5,384,149	1/24/1995	Issued
Meat Protein, Broth, Myoglobin				
Pigment, Fat and Bone Meal				1
Continuous Method and System for	USA	11/138,205	5/25/2005	Pending
producing Wet Cured Ham				
Continuous Method and System for	USA	11/138,159	5/25/2005	Pending
producing Wet Cured Ham				

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0973